AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF
COCONUT CREEK AND SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC, RENAMED
SUPERION, LLC FOR ONESOLUTION PUBLIC SAFETY AND
JUSTICE/OSSI SOFTWARE LICENSE AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and
SunGard Public Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public Safety and Justice/OSSI Software
License and Maintenance Services dated October 27, 2016 (“Agreement”) and the
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement between the City of Coconut Creek and SunGard Public
Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public Safety and Justice/OSSI Software License and
Maintenance Services dated December 14, 2017 (“Amendment No. 1”), is made this

/5% day of /QZW , 2018 by and between the City of Coconut Creek,

Florida, (the “City”), and Superion, LLC (the “Contractor OR Vendor”) both of whom agree

as follows:
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement and the Amendment No. 1
between the City of Coconut Creek and SunGard Public Sector, LLC for ONESolution Public
Safety and Justice/OSSI| Software License and Maintenance Services to renew the
Agreement until September 30, 2019 and to update the Project Cost Supplement that is

attached to the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the promises and covenants herein contained, the

parties agree as follows:

1. The recitations referred to above are hereby incorporated herein.
2. The parties desire to renew the Agreement until September 30, 2019.

3. The parties desire to amend Exhibit “B”, “Project Cost Supplement” to the
Agreement and as amended by Amendment No. 1 by repealing it in its entirety and replacing

it with a new Exhibit “B”, “Project Cost Supplement” in its place in order to update the list of

Page 1 of 3



software; creating a new Exhibit “B-1" to reflect the new license fees and maintenance costs

and professional services installation and configuration costs.

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement and Amendment No. 1 not in

conflict with this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated

herein.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No.

2 the day and year first above written.

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA

%ﬂﬁ AS e

Mary'C/Blasi, City Manager

Approved as to Legal Sufficiency
ATTEST: and Form:

/‘] "

PR
. ." /’J )
By: /Illp /[ b//w /}/}(é% By: . M/(/

Leshe Wallace May, City Clerk Terrlll C. Pyburn Clty Attorhey

Page 2 of 3



SUPERION, LLC
WITNESSES:

Mwwﬁ A/VTVy/M)/ By: 3 Q,/ﬂ/

% ° John T Carrrza) ™ CEo
0

N m&m Print Name: D)qug)g 5'; ,V,Mlﬂé*.é”

7
Print Name: ?-ILEG’,C&\ Welave

STATE OF FLORIDA )

COUNTY OF  demvniuel. )

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an Officer duly authorized in the State
aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared
EM\(& (Su\fvvnihs-)cu , of M a
L viap-edl L\ als; Ly, Corporation, to me known to be the

person(s) described in and who'executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged

before me that he/she executed the same.

(0" dayor_Niguer
WITNESS my hand and official seal this day of *\&0\1‘&/\« 22w , 2018.

Kosan Ko .

Slgna re of Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)
aven Ma S

Print, Type or Stamp Name of Notary Public

. KAREN CASSANDRA KARS
% Notary Public - State of Florida

i Commission # GG 099769
My Comm. Expires May 1, 2021
Borded through National Notary Assn,

Page 3 of 3



EXHIBIT “B”
PROJECT COST SUPPLEMENT

Py

ST sureErIoN U
Code Customer Contract # Application Qty
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 4 0SSl Client Base Records Management System 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 4 Florida Traffic Accident 1
5249LG JCOCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 4 OSSI Field Contacts 1
5249L.G- |[COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 4 0SSl Property and Evidence Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 4 OSSI Parking Ticket Administration Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20050199 0SSI Document Scanning and Storage 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20050199 OSSI Notification Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20050199 OSSI Accident Wizard Base Server License 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20050199 OSSI Accident Wizard Workstation License Client 12
5249LG. |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20050403 0SSl License of Incident/Offense Field Reporting Module Client 8
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 3 OSSI1 Mobile Accident Reporting without Visio Client 12
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT DW02-293 OSSI Broward Co. Arrest Affidavit for MCT 40
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 3 OSSi Base Mobile Server Software Client 1
52491.G |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 3 OSSiI License of Incident/Offense Field Reporting Module Client 40
5249L.G = |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 3 0OSSI Review Module for Field Reporting 1
5249L.G  |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 5249-Amend 3 OSSI Message Switch Expansion for existing switch 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20051180 ONESolution MFR Client 23
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 20061461 OSSi License of Incident/Offense Field Reporting Module Client 1
5249LG JCOCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 070226 OSSI License of Incident/Offense Field Reporting Module Client 4
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 090868 0SSl Police to Police Annual Subscription Fee 1
5249LG JCOCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 091063 0SS! - MFR Client Citation 56
5249LG JCOCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 091062 0SSl Police to Citizen 1
5249L.G . |[COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 091670 ONESolution MFR Client 4
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 100258 QOSS! - Crime Analysis Plus Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 110096 0SS! - intelligence Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 150173 OSSI Bar Coding Server License 1
5249LG JCOCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 150173 0SSl Bar Coding Hand-Held Client License (Each) 2
5249LG [COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 150397 0SSl - QuarterMaster Module-15 Workstations 1
5249L.G |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 150396 0SSl Training Module 1
5249LG |COCONUT CREEK POLICE DEPARTMENT 00018381 ONESolution Florida Accident Repository Interface 1
Jrotai
10/17/17 Prepared by KL

10/17/17 Prepared for Michele Harrison

NOTE




Annual Fee Quarterly Fee Quarterly Fee Quarterly Fee Quarterly Fee Annual Fee
10/1/17-9/30/18 10/1/17-12131/17 1/1/18-3/30/18 4/1/18-6/30/18 7/1/18-9/30/18 10/1/18-9/30/19
$ 9,301.96 | $ 232549 | $ 2,325.49 | $ 2,325.49 | 2,32549 1% 9,767.06
$ 1,453.00 | $ 363.251% 363251 % 363.25 | $ 363.25 | $ 1,525.65
$ 872.80 | $ 21820 | $ 21820 | $ 21820 | 218.20 | $ 916.44
$ 1,453.00 | $ 363.251 % 363.25 | $ 363.25 | $ 363.25 1% 1,525.65
$ 1,453.00| % 363.251 % 363.25 | $ 363.25 18 363.25 | § 1,525.65
$ 2,026.08 | $ 506.52 | $ 506.52 | $ 506.52 | $ 506.52 | $ 2,127.38
$ 2,481.04 | $ 620.26 | $ 620.26 | $ 620.26 | $ 620.26 | $ 2,605.09
$ 1,032.76 | $ 258.19 1 % 258.19 | $ 25819 | % 258.19 1% 1,084.40
$ 37296 | $ 9324 1% 9324 1% 93241% 93.24 | $ 391.61
$ 1,936.32 { $ 48408 | $ 484.08 | $ 48408 | $ 48408 | $ 2,033.14
$ 1,953.60:] $ 48840 | $ 48840 | $ 488.40 | $ 488.40 | $ 2,051.28
$ 1,24160 | $ 31040 | $ 31040 | $ 31040 | $ 31040 | $ 1,303.68
$ 6,394.72 | $ 1,598.68 | $ 1,598.68 | $ 1,598.68 | $ 1,598.68 | $ 6,714.46
$ 8,326.40 | $ 2,081.60 | $ 2,081.60 | $ 2,081.60 | $ 2,081.60 | $ 8,742.72
$ 5,233.00 | § 1,308.25 | $ 1,308.25 | $ -1,308.25 | $ 1,308.25 | $ 5,494.65
$ 474472 | $ 1,186.18 | $ 1,186.18 | $ 1,186.18 | $ 1,186.18 | § 4,981.96
$ 4,637.72 1% 1,159.43 | $ 1,168.43 | $ 1,169.43 { $ 1,159.43 | $ 4,869.61
$ 195.76 | $ 48.94 | $ 4894 | % 48.94 | $ 48.94 | $ 205.55
$ 783.04 | $ 195.76 { $ 195.76 | § 195.76 | $ 19576 | $ 822.19
$ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
$ 5,143.04 | $ 1,285.76 | $ 1,285.76 | $ 1,285.76 | $ 1,285.76 | $ 5,400.19
$ 1,745.04 | $ 436.26 | $ 436.26 | $ 436.26 | $ 436.26 | $ 1,832.29
$ 731.04 18 182.76 | $ 182.76 | $ 18276 | $ 182.76 | $ 767.59
$ 2,296.04 | $ 5740119 574.01 | 8% 57401 1% 574.01 | $ 2,410.84
$ 1,311.28 | $ 32782 | $ 32782 |$ 32782 1$% 327821 % 1,376.84
$ 45832 | $ 114.58 | $ 114.58 | $ 11458 | $ 114.58 | § 481.24
$ 42120 $ 10530 ] $ 105.30 | $ 105.30 | $ 105.30 | $ 442.26
$ 80752 | $ 201881 $ 201.88 | $ 201.88 | $ 20188 | $ 847.90
$ 1,186.56 | $ 29664 | $ 29664 | $ 296.64 | $ 296.64 { $ 1,245.89
$ 1,071.20 | $ 267.80 | $ 267.80 | $ 26780 | $ 267.80 | $ 1,124.76
$ ‘_ﬂmmm.‘_m $ 17,766.18 | $ 17,766.18 | $ 17,766.18 [ P96




b . ,
Yo surerioNn NN

EXHIBIT “B-1”

Quote Prepared For:

Rick Kershaw, IT Operations Manager
Coconut Creek Police Department
4800 W. Copans Road

Coconut Creek, FL, 33063

(954) 956-1510 .

Date: 10/17/18

Quote Number: Q-00007302  Valid Until:
11/06/18

Add-On Quote

Quote Prepared By:
Ron Jacobs, Account Executive - Install
Superion

1000 Business Center

Lake Mary, FL 32746

Phone: (407) 304-3418 Fax:
ronald.jacobs@superion.com

Thank you for your interest in Superion and our software and services solutions. Please review the below quote and feel free to contact Ron Jacobs with any questions.

License Fees & Maintenance
Product Name

ONESolution MFR Client

ONESolution MFR Client-Citation
ONESolution MFR Client-Accident Reporting
ONESolution MFR Client-Arrest

Professional Services
Installation & Configuration
Product Name

ONESolution MCT Upgrade Services

Training
Product Name
ONESolution MCT Upgrade Services

Quantity

11

11

11

11
Total
Total
Total

License Fee Maintenance
$8,800.00 $1,760.00
$4,400.00 $880.00
$4,400.00 $880.00
$3,300.00 $660.00

$20,900.00 $4,180.00

Amount
$2,800.00
$2,800.00
Amount
$640.00

$640.00




de 1y
Yy surerion NG

Project Management
Product Name
ONESolution MCT Upgrade Services

Summary

Product/Service
License Fees
Professional Services

Total

Net Maintenance

Total

Total Professional Services

Subtotal

Amount

$800.00

$800.00

$4,240.00
Amount
$20,900.00
$4,240.00

$25,140.00

$25,140.00

$4,180.00



